

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Rules Committee

Scott Burnett (1st) Chair, Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Dan Tarwater III (4th)

Monday, April 8, 2019

12:45 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas, Independence Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers Kansas City, Missouri

Present 2 - Ronald E. Finley and Dan Tarwater III

Absent 1 - Scott Burnett

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5208 AN ORDINANCE repealing sections 525., Jackson County Code, 1984,

relating to County fiscal policy.

A motion was made by Ronald E. Finley, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5208. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE